APPLICATIONS
• The OU60 Series is ideally suited for new construction or retrofit light-
ing.
SPECIFICATIONS
• The uplight component softens the overall brightness difference
between the luminaire and surrounding area.
• Rugged, two-piece, die cast aluminum ballast housing with corrosion-
resistant Lektrocote® white finish.

23” REFLECTOR W/ UPLIGHT
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE
SERIES
BL Superbay Series
WATTAGE
1000 1000 watt MH, Pulse Start
 or HPS
SOURCE
S High Pressure Sodium
P Pulse Start Metal Halide*
VOLTAGE
5 480V
8 Quad-Tap® (multi-tap) -
 120/208/240/277V
OPTICS
OU60 23” Spun Aluminum High
 Bay Reflector with uplight
BOTTOM ENCLOSURE (Order Separately)
CHENC23 Bottom Enclosure
COLOR
WH White (standard)
GR Gray (optional)
 SHEET # BLOU60-SPEC3/17
 A B C D E F G
SLICK-ON® 271/8”-291/8” 23” 93/4” 153/4” 6” 21/8” 117/8”
 689-740 mm 584.2 mm 246.4 mm 400 mm 152.4 mm 54 mm 301.5 mm
QUICK-ON® 277/8”-297/8” 23” 93/4” 153/4” 6” 21/8” 117/8”
 708-761 mm 584.2 mm 246.4 mm 400 mm 152.4 mm 54 mm 301.5 mm
Series OpticsVoltage ColorSourceWattage
Cat. #
Job Type
Approvals
NOTE: MV lamp will operate on MH ballast.
NOTE: Bottom enclosures are required unless lamps designated as “suitable for open use” are used.
NOTE: Options must be added as suffix to Catalog Number. Accessories must be ordered separately.
NOTE: *1000 Watt PSMH requires the use the of the CH-ENC-23
A
F
C
D
B
E
G
A
F
C
D
B
E
27.941
TO 29.941
SLICK-ON
6.000
2.124
27.941
TO 29.941
SLICK-ON
11.874
9.693
22.988
15.748
27.116
TO 29.116
QUICK-ON
27.116
TO 29.116
QUICK-ON
-BL 1000 OU60- - - -
ORDERING INFORMATION
 SHEET # BLOU60-SPEC3/17
-C4HLPSO1-15A 4’ Cord, Hook/Loop & 15A 120V Plug w/ Slick-On® Hanger -
 SO cord w/ plug wired thru hook